Borough of Oakland
Bergen County, New Jersey

Resolution 21-206

Amend 2021 Budget

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2021 was approved on the 24" day of

March 2021, and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget will be held as advertised, and;

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Oakland, County of Bergen that the following amendments to the approved 2021 budget be

made:

Current Fund Anticipated Revenues

Clean Community Mini Grant

Special Items of General Revenue Anticipated
- Public and Private Revenues

Total Miscellaneous Revenues

Total General Revenues

Current Fund Appropriations

Clean Community Mini Grant
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues
Total Operations Excluded from “CAPS”

Total General Appropriations

FROM

0.00
90,155.14
3,487,569.14

21,329,565.59

FROM
0.00

94,624.14
1,272,136.14

21,329,565.59

TO

300.00
90,455.14
3,487,869.14

21,329,865.59

TO
300.00

94,924.14
1,272,436.14

21,329,865.59



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Office of
the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for certification of the 2021 local
municipal budget so amended.

LINDA H. SCHWAGER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Date Adopted: April 28, 2021

LISA M. DUNCAN, BOROUGH CLERK

Motion | Second | Ayes Nays Abstain | Absent

Biale

Kulmala

Pignatelli

Slasinski X

ikl l ke

Talamini X

Van Eck X

Mayor
Schwager




	Borough of Oakland
	Bergen County, New Jersey

	Resolution 21-206
	LINDA H. SCHWAGER, MAYOR

	ATTEST:

