

Borough of Oakland Bergen County, New Jersey

Resolution 21-206

Amend 2021 Budget

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2021 was approved on the 24th day of March 2021, and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget will be held as advertised, and;

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Oakland, County of Bergen that the following amendments to the approved 2021 budget be made:

Current Fund Anticipated Revenues

Clean Community Mini Grant	FROM 0.00	TO 300.00
Special Items of General Revenue Anticipated - Public and Private Revenues	90,155.14	90,455.14
Total Miscellaneous Revenues	3,487,569.14	3,487,869.14
Total General Revenues	21,329,565.59	21,329,865.59
Current Fund Appropriations		
Clean Community Mini Grant	FROM 0.00	TO 300.00
Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues	94,624.14	94,924.14
Total Operations Excluded from "CAPS"	1,272,136.14	1,272,436.14
Total General Appropriations	21,329,565.59	21,329,865.59

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Office of
the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for certification of the 2021 local
municipal budget so amended.

	LINDA H. SCHWAGER, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
LISA M. DUNCAN, BOROUGH CLERK	Date Adopted: April 28, 2021

CAN, BORO

	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Biale			X			
Kulmala			X			
Pignatelli			X			
Slasinski		X	X			
Talamini	X		X			
Van Eck						X
Mayor						
Schwager						